[bookmark: _GoBack]Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Mimi Welsh and Smyth Welton
	Standing Committee Representative
	Heidi Norman and Smyth Welton
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
The proposed project would replace both the CMS and City website. The CMS replacement project would keep in alignment with I&P’s Software Roadmap by severing our dependency on a custom coded application and replacing it with an enterprise level platform. The proposed CMS replacement would provide a more robust feature rich content management system that Redtail unfortunately lacks. The list of additional and/or increased functionality is vast. Currently the Web Team must devote large amounts of time in order to add and implement features. Also, we find ourselves constrained and limited to requested features that we can create and install. The proposed replacement CMS would already have these additions in place or would be much quicker to implement reducing development time. The proposed CMS would provide an even better user experience on both the back-end and public facing website. An enterprise level CMS would have all the necessary functionality wrapped up within the system making it more sustainable for user management, content creation and software administration. Redtail like any other custom-built product is dependent on its sole creators for technical support which is a fundamental risk for I&P, departments/offices and residents that depend on the city website for daily information. (Press Releases, Police Media Blotter, Meeting Schedules, Citiparks info, Executive Orders, translated info for immigrants, Civil Services, all City Hall related info, and citywide web forms to name a few of the critical areas of communication). 

	Total Cost
	$ $283,995.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
One time implementation cost - $150,000
1st year annual - 96,494.85
Contingency - $37,500.15
Total $283,995.00 to be paid from Technology Modernization Trust fund 1030287500.53509.00

Additional Operational Costs
n/a

Impact on City Revenue
Describe what short- and long-term impacts the initiative will have on the City’s revenues.




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Granicus

Other Respondents
Argil DX, Engine Room Technology, Expanding Minds LLC, FoxChase Advisors LLC, Interpersonal Frequency, Mindburn Solutions LLC, Planatir.net Inc, Pantheon Systems Inc, Planeteria Media, Promet Source, Squiz Inc, Tactis LLC, VMLY&R, Whereoware

Selection Criteria
High level requirements are data migration of 6K active pages, cloud web hosting, integrated web forms, user management, press release publication/email distribution, training materials and support. The Scoring Criteria Includes- The Firm’s Qualifications, Experience and References. The Qualifications of the Project Team, the Project Approach and Plan, Mandatory Technical Demonstrations, Cost Proposal and EORC Good Faith Effort. 

Selection Committee Representation
Mayor’s Office and Innovation & Performance

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
